

Product Safety Recall

LOOK Monobloc Carbon AEROSTEM

1.5K gloss or matte finish
Length from 80 to 130 mm

Sold separately or supplied as part of the following complete bicycles and framesets from May 2014 to January 2017:

- 2014 Look 695 Light
- 2014 Look 695 Aerolight
- 2015 Look 695 Light
- 2015 Look 695 Aerolight
- 2015 Look 795 Aerolight
- 2015 Look 795 Light
- 2016 Look 695 Light
- 2016 Look 795 Light
- 2016 Look 795 Aerolight
- 2017 Look 795 Aerolight



Defect: Possible corrosion of the metal clamp that secures the handlebar to the stem can cause the stem clamp to fail.

Hazard: Failure of the clamp could cause the handlebar to separate from the stem, which may result in injury. 14 reports worldwide of incidents have been received by Look Cycles, 4 of which have resulted in injuries. No reported incidents have been received in Australia.

What to do: Consumers should stop riding the bicycle and should contact the Authorised Look Retailer who the bike was purchased from to arrange a time to have the stem clamp replaced.

Contact Details: If you require any further information on the matter please contact Groupe Sportif PTY. LTD.

Phone: (03) 8878-1000 or email help@groupesportif.com

See productsafety.gov.au for
Australian product recall information